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March 2020  
 
Dear parents and carers,  
 
As Head of Year 10, I continue to be immensely proud of the learning progress that is being made, by 
the Year 10 students. All teachers have been tracking the progress of pupils using a variety of 
assessment tools throughout the year, in order to identify appropriate learning pathways.  Where there is 
any risk of  a pupil not meeting their full potential, a range of learning strategies are used dynamically to 
support students to reach their targets. 
 
The enclosed report gives you an indication of your child’s current attainment and attitude to learning 
within each subject. Pivotal to this attainment is a high level of attendance to college and all lessons, as 
this is a crucial factor in academic success.  The Year 10 cohort are very committed to attending 
extracurricular activities and clubs and I am very proud of the success of the all of the students involved.    
 
If you have any concerns or questions regarding this report or have any other queries please do not 
hesitate to contact the class teacher, tutor, or myself. A full list of all Email addresses can be found on 
our school web page however, for your ease of reference I include the tutor email addresses below. 
 
Yours faithfully 

 
Mrs R Squire    -    r.squire@tavistockcollege.org  
Head of Year 10 
Tutor Grp Tutor Room   Tutor Tutor’s email address  

10B S7 Mrs K Mora-Ogle 
 

k.mora-ogle@tavistockcollege.org 

10BA H3 Mr J Lambert  
 

j,lambert@tavistockcollege.org 

10D E6 Ms E Herod e.herod@tavistockcollege.org  

10DA E2 Miss E Byrne  e.byrne@tavistockcollege.org  
 

10F E4 Mrs V Bartlett      v.bartlett@tavistockcollege.org   

10G E7 Mr J Edgecombe      j.edgecombe@tavistockcollege.org  

10T  BS2 Mrs S Holt s.holt@tavistockcollege.org  

10TA M1 Mr J Allso j.allso@tavistockcollege.org 
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